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7
21:45

1000 m
2.187 €

Flach

Por Ti Josefa
Rennpreis: 2.187 €
For pure blood Male and geldings of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.00

Palco Uno
3j. tb W (Grand Daddy - Es Buena Chica)

Trainer: Raul Vasquez Ogalde
Besitzer: El Fiaca

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 5 57.0 1300 1.472 18,0 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 5 57.0 1100 2.208 21,0 Jose David Ayala Herre Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
29.11 Club Hipico De C 8 59.0 1300 1.766 17,0 Luis Aros Harvey El Flecha, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
22.11 Club Hipico De C 5 59.0 1100 2.208 22,0 Luis Aros Harvey Bergkamp, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
08.11 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1300 1.701 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Sweet Jump, Soy Dinamita, Mumo

2
Box: 2

53.00

El Comando
3j. tb H (Ascot Prince - Mi Linda Flor)

Trainer: Reinaldo  Bello
Besitzer: Sanrey

Sebastian  Gonzalez

2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    748 €741 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 2 53.0 1300 1.472 7,9 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1100 2.208 13,0 Mairon Quinteros Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
06.12 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1000 2.126 Jose Zapata Ragnar Lodbrok, Dubai Soul, El Comando
29.11 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1300 1.766 25,0 Jose Zapata El Flecha, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
24.11 Club Hipico De C 7 58.0 1400 1.840 19,0 Jose Zapata Traveler Trainer, Ascot House, Agent Salt

3
B

Box: 3
ML: 18,0

57.00

Grande Pa
3j. tb H (Grand Daddy - Reina Del Rock)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Benvic

Francisco Javier Soto Castr

2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    382 €379 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1300 1.472 5,0 Francisco Javier Soto C Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 2 57.0 1100 2.208 29,0 Francisco Javier Soto C Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
06.12 Club Hipico De C 5 57.0 1000 2.126 Robert Benavides Ragnar Lodbrok, Dubai Soul, El Comando
22.11 Club Hipico De C 10 57.0 1100 2.208 12,0 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Bergkamp, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
15.11 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1000 2.208 8,7 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Mi Papi Pirulo, Dubai Soul, El Flecha

4
Box: 4

57.00

Dardo
3j. tb H (Sposito - Dona Pacita)

Trainer: Alberto Vitalicio Pinochet Parra
Besitzer: Guanco

Robert  Benavides

5
Box: 5

57.00

Mi Compadre Ica
3j. tb H (Daddy Long Legs - Manoleta)

Trainer: Luis G. Soto E.
Besitzer: Papito Pirulo

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

6
B

Box: 6

57.00

Aquaman
3j. tb H (Caesarion - Thoughtful)

Trainer: Jonathan Alejandro Azocar Gu
Besitzer: Belgrano

Danilo  Grisales Rave

7
B

Box: 7

57.00

Cheerster
3j. tb W (Forward March - Rubia Hermosa)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Sanchez E Hijos

Andres  Vega Perez Jans

2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
02.12 Club Hipico Santi 8 58.0 1000 4.350 Luis Adrian Torres Cha El Calbucano, Tata Roberto, Casi Guapo
14.11 Club Hipico Santi 5 57.0 1000 5.126 Anyelo Rivera Lozano Lucero Rojo, Comino, Will Turner
28.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1600 9.009 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Exhausting, Jerezano, Gracefull Kitten
12.10 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1100 3.679 Maximiliano Jose Salin Dubai Warrior, En Veces, Dumbledore
03.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 3.679 Maximiliano Jose Salin El Nachito, Quilquilco, En Veces

8
B

Box: 8
ML: 18,0

57.00

Manito Junior
3j. tb H (El Manu - Khondora)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Los Salinas

Gustavo Vera

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    82 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €81 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1300 1.472 10,0 Andres Vega Perez Jan Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 1100 2.208 60,0 Andres Vega Perez Jan Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
06.12 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1000 2.126 Andres Vega Perez Jan Ragnar Lodbrok, Dubai Soul, El Comando
29.11 Club Hipico De C 5 57.0 1300 1.766 24,0 Wilson Esteban Vargas El Flecha, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
22.11 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1100 2.208 80,0 Juan Torres Bergkamp, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul

9
Box: 9

55.00

Charro Mulato
3j. tb H (Seeking The Dia - Revolucionaria)

Trainer: Hugo Pablo Torres Caceres
Besitzer: Mis Pasiones

Manuel Alejandro Mino

2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
06.12 Club Hipico De C 11 57.0 1000 2.126 Gustavo Vera Ragnar Lodbrok, Dubai Soul, El Comando
25.10 Club Hipico De C 14 57.0 1000 2.943 14,0 Cristian Antonio Caro D Tatita Nacho, El Flecha, Berserker
28.06 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1100 6.622 10,0 Victor Luis Ramirez Be Shocker, Xplore, Pase Elite

10
B

Box: 10

57.00

Salto Del Taote
3j. tb W (Forever Thing - Afuerina)

Trainer: Evaristo  Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Taote Horse

Jely Brayan Barril Curin

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1300 1.472 49,0 Jose David Ayala Herre Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 8 57.0 1100 2.208 79,0 Jely Brayan Barril Curin Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
06.12 Club Hipico De C 9 57.0 1000 2.126 Jely Brayan Barril Curin Ragnar Lodbrok, Dubai Soul, El Comando
29.11 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1300 1.766 17,0 Jely Brayan Barril Curin El Flecha, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
11.10 Club Hipico De C 9 53.0 1100 2.943 28,0 Manuel Alejandro Mino El Suizo, El Flecha, Tatita Nacho

11
B

Box: 11

57.00

Banksy
3j. ba W (California Chrome - Dotsy Jean)

Trainer: Raul Venegas V.
Besitzer: Juan De Turquia

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
15.11 Club Hipico De C 14 57.0 1000 2.208 50,0 Cristian Patricio Bobadil Mi Papi Pirulo, Dubai Soul, El Flecha
25.10 Club Hipico De C 12 57.0 1000 2.943 14,0 Jose Zapata Tatita Nacho, El Flecha, Berserker
04.10 Club Hipico De C 10 57.0 1000 2.943 17,0 Robert Benavides Novak, El Suizo, Como Te Extrano
26.03 Hipodromo Chile 14 57.0 1200 11.805 41,0 Franco Alfonso Olivares Salerozo, Gano Y Vuelvo, Titino

12
Box: 12

57.00

Auron
3j. tb W (Annual Report - Increasing)

Trainer: Joan Manuel Amaya Hernande
Besitzer: Infinito

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
05.12 Valparaiso Sc 10 57.0 1100 3.679 Wilson Esteban Vargas Thunderman, En Veces, Mi Querido Pirata
21.11 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1100 3.679 Wilson Esteban Vargas Defensor Rojo, Pistola Velazquez, Coin Tos
24.10 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1100 3.679 121,0 Maximiliano Jose Salin Chrome Magic, En Veces, El Libanes
12.10 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1100 3.679 Maximiliano Jose Salin Quilquilco, Chrome Magic, Thunderman
03.10 Valparaiso Sc 13 57.0 1100 3.679 Maximiliano Jose Salin Le Peintre, Chrome Magic, Tarres
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Flach

Por Ti Josefa
Rennpreis: 2.187 €
For pure blood Male and geldings of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
B

Box: 13

57.00

Mumo
3j. tb W (Distorted Economy - Audacious Girl)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: Tata Menghini

Cristian Antonio Caro Dono

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    130 €129 €
20.12 Club Hipico De C 8 57.0 1300 1.472 36,0 Jose Matias Rodriguez Como Te Extrano, El Comando, Soy Dinami
13.12 Club Hipico De C 7 53.0 1100 2.208 36,0 N Eduardo Gonzalez B Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
29.11 Club Hipico De C 6 57.0 1300 1.766 9,1 Luis Ramon Perez Burg El Flecha, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
22.11 Club Hipico De C 12 57.0 1100 2.208 7,8 Jose David Ayala Herre Bergkamp, Como Te Extrano, Dubai Soul
15.11 Club Hipico De C 5 59.0 1000 2.208 7,9 Luis Aros Harvey Mi Papi Pirulo, Dubai Soul, El Flecha

14
Box: 14

57.00

Berserker
3j. tb W (California Chrome - La Kadima)

Trainer: Raul Vasquez Ogalde
Besitzer: Gaspar Lucas Mateo

Jose David Ayala Herrera

2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    1.145 € 2021: 0  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €1.135 €
13.12 Club Hipico De C 9 57.0 1100 2.208 2,2 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Dubai Soul, Grande Pa, Como Te Extrano
25.10 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1000 2.943 4,9 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Tatita Nacho, El Flecha, Berserker
18.10 Club Hipico De C 2 57.0 1300 2.943 3,5 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Mister Nono, Berserker, Soy Dinamita
29.09 Hipodromo Chile 11 57.0 1200 7.922 Rafael Francisco Cister El Batey, Jurasico, All Stars
09.09 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1300 9.320 Rafael Francisco Cister Okui, Golden Stone, Vichito

Ergebnis: Quoten:


